

THIS AMENDMENT:		 0000118228
_____ Passed _____	Passed as amended by _____	
_____ Failed _____	Not Offered _____	
RECEIVED		

2010 SEP 20 ^{P. 4-53} MAYES PROPOSED AMENDMENT 4

ARIZONA CORPORATION COMMISSION
 DOCKET CONTROL
 TIME/DATE PREPARED: September 20, 2010

COMPANY: Arizona Public Service Company

AGENDA ITEM NO. 16

DOCKET NO. E-01345A-09-0338

OPEN MEETING DATE: 9-21-10

APS Incentive Clarification

MAYES PROPOSED AMENDMENT 1

Page 7, line 4, INSERT New Finding of Fact: "While the Commission understands APS and Staff's desire to make the current incentives stretch as far as possible, and ensure that the program does not become overly strained, we are also cognizant of the concerns raised by various industry members regarding the expectations of solar customers and the need to maintain continuity in the incentive levels. As several individuals and organizations have noted, the Commission only recently stepped the incentives down from \$2.15 to \$1.95, and reducing the incentive further to \$1.75 for customers who have already made an application at the \$1.95 level could cause customer confusion and create administrative difficulties for the solar industry, which would be forced to retroactively alter contracts. Therefore, we will require APS to maintain the incentive at \$1.95 per watt for all systems that have reservations prior to 5:00 PM on September 20, 2010, and will require APS to implement the \$1.75 per watt for all systems receiving reservations after that time."

Page 7, DELETE lines 21 through 23

Page 7, line 21, INSERT New Ordering Paragraph: "IT IS FURTHER ORDERED THAT APS shall maintain the incentive at \$1.95 per watt for all systems that have made an application prior to 5:00 PM on September 20, 2010, and APS shall implement the \$1.75 per watt for all systems making an application after that time. Any commitments made by Arizona Public Service Company for 2011 residential DE funding in Funding Cycle 3 of 2010, shall be payable no later than January 31, 2011."

Page 7, line 25, after "2010," INSERT: "and the system application was made prior to 5:00 PM on September 20, 2010,"

Page 7, line 26, strike "\$1.75" and INSERT "\$1.95".

Make all conforming changes as necessary.

Arizona Corporation Commission

DOCKETED

SEP 20 2010

DOCKETED BY	
-------------	---